

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Tab s

101026345

| 101020343 | |
|--|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying Party(ies): GTCO CORPORATION | 2. Name and address of receiving Party(ies) |
| APR 7 6 1899 57 | Name: MCG FINANCE CORPORATION |
| APR | Internal Address: Suite 800 |
| TRADEMEET PROPERTY | Street Address: 1100 Wilson Boulevard |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22209 |
| ☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Maryland | Oily, yamigon |
| Other | ☐ Individual(s) Citizenship |
| Additional Name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes 🛣No | ☐ Association |
| | General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | ☐ Limited Partnership |
| T Morror | M corporation state |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Other |
| Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative |
| 1 - 1 | designation is attached: Yes No |
| Execution Date: February 1, 1999 | (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No |
| Execution bate. 1 Column 1, 1999 | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No's |
| 74168192 - The Keyboard Digitizer | 2213649 - SMART MENU 2086925 - FREEPOINT 3D |
| 74168192 - The Keyboard Digitizer | 1866290 - ACCUTAB 1880415 - QUIKRULER |
| 74000873 - Scan Station | 1617446 - MACINTIZER ADB 1636732 - MACINTIZER |
| 73730750 - Autoplot | 1608943 - CLEARVU 1608942 - GT MOUSE 1607348 - L SERIES 1606291 - SUPER L SERIES |
| 75/398334 - Creation Station | 1007040 2 02.025 |
| Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total Number of applications and |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: |
| Name: Dana E. Stern, Esq. | |
| Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 865.00 |
| Suite 700 | _ |
| 04/29/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000077 74)68192 | ⊠ Enclosed |
| 21 FC:481 40.00 UP 825.00 UP | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: | 8. Deposit Account number: |
| 700 13th Street, N.W. | |
| City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005 | (Attach) duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | JSE THIS SPACE |
| | |
| State and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int | formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| the original document. | April 13, 1999 |
| Dana E. Stern | Signature Date |
| Name of Ferson Signing | |
| Total num | nber of pages including this cover sheet and any attachments: 42 |
| | |
| 2012 L. 2014 (AVD AIDA) | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | detach this portion |

Trademark Collateral

4A. Application Numbers

| 75/490,342 | Design Station |
|------------|----------------|
| 75/398,297 | Tabletworks |
| 75/490,343 | Templateworks |

4B. Registration Numbers

| Registration Number | Title |
|---------------------|----------------|
| 1593907 | Sketch Master |
| 1546905 | Binary Stylus |
| 1532803 | Nomad |
| 1555544 | Digi-Pad PC |
| 1555543 | L Tablets |
| 1546903 | CADController |
| 1223193 | Micro Digi-Pad |
| 1156237 | Digi-Pad |
| 1119536 | Graf/Pen |
| 1078264 | Datatizer |
| 0850205 | SAC |
| 1894540 | The Roll Up |
| 189084 | "Worm" design |
| 369542 | Drawingflex |
| 232166 | Drawingpad |
| 166963 | Ultraslate |
| | |

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as may be amended, supplemented and otherwise modified from time to time, "IP Security Agreement") is made and effective as of February 1, 1999, by GTCO CORPORATION (including any successor or permitted assignee thereof, "Grantor"), in favor of MCG FINANCE CORPORATION (including any successor, participant, assignee, pledgee or transferee thereof, "Administrative Agent"), as Administrative Agent for the Lenders (defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Grantor and each of its direct and indirect Subsidiaries (each, a "Borrower"; collectively, the "Borrowers") desire and have applied to Lenders for a credit facility consisting of a \$6.0 million advised loan credit arrangement and a \$6.5 million term loan credit arrangement and a \$1.5 line of credit arrangement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Facility Agreement by and among Borrowers, and Lenders and Administrative Agent dated as of February 1, 1999 (as may be amended from time to time, "Credit Agreement"), a condition precedent to Lenders' and Administrative Agent's obligation to execute and perform under the Credit Agreement is that Grantor shall have executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Administrative Agent dated as of February 1, 1999 (as may be amended from time to time, "Security Agreement") encumbering all of Grantor's tangible and intangible personal property assets in favor of Administrative Agent; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor has agreed to assign certain intellectual property to Administrative Agent for purposes of securing the obligations to Administrative Agent and each Lender under the Credit Agreement and related Loan Documents; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has determined that it is in its best interest to execute this IP Security Agreement inasmuch as Grantor will derive substantial direct and indirect benefits from the funding of the Advances by Lenders pursuant to the Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Grantor and Administrative Agent hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Grant. Grantor hereby grants to Administrative Agent an absolute, present, unconditional, continuing first priority security interest in and to Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following property and rights (collectively, the "Collateral"):
- (a) The U.S., state and foreign copyrights, associated copyright registrations and applications for copyright registration, and copyright licenses set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights"); and

- (b) The U.S., state and foreign patents and patent applications, and patent licenses set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same (collectively, the "Patents"); and
- (c) The U.S., state and foreign trademark and service mark registrations, trademark and service mark applications, and trademark and service mark licenses set forth on Schedule C attached hereto (including all associated goodwill, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and
- (d) Any and all claims and causes of action for past, present or future infringement of any of the Collateral, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect damages for infringement of the Collateral; and
- (e) Any and all licenses or rights granted under any of the Collateral, and all license fees and royalties arising from such licenses or rights, to the extent permitted by such licenses or rights; and
- (f) Any and all amendments, renewals, extensions, reissuances and replacements of any of the Collateral; and
 - (g) Any and all products and proceeds of any of the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Requested Recordation</u>. Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (and any state, foreign or other authorities to which this IP Security Agreement is submitted) to file and record this IP Security Agreement (and any corresponding or separate application forms of such jurisdiction) in order to publicly reflect Administrative Agent's interest in the Collateral.
- 3. <u>Assignment</u>. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default (as defined in the Security Agreement), Grantor shall execute and deliver to Administrative Agent an absolute assignment transferring its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Collateral to Administrative Agent.
- Agent a power of Attorney. Grantor hereby irrevocably grants Administrative Agent a power of attorney, to act as Grantor's attorney-in-fact, with full authority in the name, place and stead of Grantor, from time to time in Administrative Agent's discretion, to take any action and to execute any instrument which Administrative Agent may deem reasonably necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of the Security Agreement or this IP Security Agreement. This authority includes, without limitation, the following:
- (a) To modify or amend (in Administrative Agent's sole discretion and without first obtaining Grantor's approval of or signature thereto) Schedule A, Schedule B, and/or Schedule C hereof, as appropriate, to include references to any registered intellectual property (or application or license therefor) acquired by Grantor after the execution hereof or to delete any reference to any Collateral in which Grantor no longer has or claims any right, title or interest; and

- discretion and without first obtaining Grantor's approval of or signature thereto, unless otherwise prohibited by applicable law) any application, form or other document in order to perfect, maintain, continue or otherwise protect Administrative Agent's interest or Grantor's rights in the Collateral, including, without limitation, executing and filing (i) any financing statement, any continuation statement or any amendment thereto, and (ii) any document in any proceeding before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office or the relevant office of any state or foreign jurisdiction (including, without limitation, the filing of applications for renewal, affidavits of use, affidavits of incontestability and opposition, interference and cancellation proceedings) and to pay any fees and taxes in connection therewith or otherwise; and
- (c) To execute any assignment or other document required to acknowledge, register or perfect Administrative Agent's interest in any part of the Collateral without the signature of Grantor unless prohibited by applicable law.

The foregoing power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

- 5. Release. The security interest granted herein will terminate (and all rights to the Collateral will revert to Grantor) upon satisfaction of the following conditions:

 (a) payment and performance in full of all the obligations secured hereby (unconditionally and indefeasibly) and (b) the termination of the Credit Agreement (and the Facilities thereunder). Upon any such termination, Administrative Agent (at Grantor's request and sole expense) will execute and deliver to Grantor (without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind whatsoever) such documents as Grantor may reasonably request and provide to Administrative Agent to evidence such termination.
- 6. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of and the security interest granted to Administrative Agent under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of Grantor and Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest granted herein are in addition and without prejudice to those set forth in the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts with the same effect as if all the signatures on such counterparts appeared on one document; each such counterpart will be deemed to be an original but all counterparts together will constitute one and the same instrument. In the event that any provisions of this IP Security Agreement are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement or Credit Agreement shall govern.

[BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this IP Security Agreement, as an instrument under seal (whether or not any such seals are physically attached hereto), through their duly authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

| ATTEST: | GTCO CORPORATION, INC. (Grantor) | | |
|----------------------------|--|--|--|
| By: Mame: Title: Secretary | By: Mane: Stephen Kaye Title: President | | |
| [CORPORATE SEAL] | | | |
| | Address: 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia, MD 21046 | | |
| | Telephone: (410) 381-6688 Facsimile: (410) 312-9846 | | |
| WITNESS: | MCG FINANCE CORPORATION (Administrative Agent) | | |
| By: | By: | | |
| | Steven F. Tunney Executive Vice President | | |
| | Address: 1100 Wilson Boulevard Suite 800 Arlington, VA 22209 | | |
| | Telephone: (703)247-7500 | | |
| | Facsimile: (703)247-7505 | | |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this IP Security Agreement, as an instrument under seal (whether or not any such seals are physically attached hereto), through their duly authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

| ATTEST: | GTCO CORPORATION, INC. (Grantor) By: Name: Stephen Kaye Title: President | |
|---|---|--|
| Sy: Name: Title: Secretary [CORPORATE SEAL] | | |
| | Address: 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia, MD 21046 | |
| | Telephone: (410) 381-6688 Facsimile: (410) 312-9846 | |
| witness: By: Mary Cotturo | MCG FINANCE CORPORATION (Administrative Agent) By: | |
| , V | Steven F. Tunney Executive Vice President | |
| | Address: 1100 Wilson Boulevard Suite 800 Arlington, VA 22209 | |
| | Telephone: (703)247-7500 Facsimile: (703)247-7505 | |

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF IS XR (C) W: | |
|---|--|
| COUNTY OF Columbia : SS | |
| Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this Louise day of Bruney 1999, personally appeared Stephen T. Kaye and Notary Public, on this Louise to me known personally, who, being by me duly sworn, did each separately say that he/she is the President and become of France (respectively, as appropriate) of GTCO Corporation and that said instrument (i.e., the Intellectual Property Security Agreement) was signed on behalf of said GTCO Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and the said President and the come of Frank each acknowledged said instrument to be his/her free act and deed. | |
| Notary Public | |
| My Commission Expires July 15, 2000 | |
| My Commission Expires: | |

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day of the little o

Notary Public \\

My Commission Expires: My Comm. Exps. 10,2002

156969

5. Intellectual Property Security Agreements

1. Schedule A Copyright Collateral None

2. Schedule B Patent Collateral

| | Patent | | |
|--------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------|----------------------------------|
| | Number | Country | <u>Title</u> |
| | 5,736,686 | US | Illumination apparatus for a |
| digitizer tablet with it | mproved light p | panel. | |
| | D347,832 | US | Roll-up digitizer |
| | 4,933.671 | U S | Cursor |
| | 4,206,314 | U\$ | Graphic digitizer |
| | 4,080,515 | US | Successively |
| electromagnetically s | canned x-y grid | d conductors with a dig | gitizing system utilizing a free |
| cursor or stylus. | • • | | |
| | 5,379,269 | US | Position determining |
| apparatus | | | |
| E | 5,105,393 | US | SCR control for high |
| current discharge cire | cuit | | |
| | 5,054,005 | US | Apparatus and |
| method for determin | ing travel time | of acoustic energy | |
| | 5.050,134 | US | Position determining |
| apparatus | | | |
| -r r | 5,043,950 | US | Apparatus and |
| method for distance | • | | |
| | 5,009,277 | US | Method and apparatus |
| for position determin | • | | |
| 10. position determine | 4,973,800 | US | Apparatus for |
| digitizing positions of | • | y | • • |
| | 4,956,824 | ับร | Position |
| determination appara | atus | | |
| 11 | 4,891,474 | US | Sparking stylus for |
| acoustic digitizer | | | |
| | 4,357,672 | US | Distance ranging |
| apparatus and metho | , - | | |
| | 4,151,596 | US | Calculator interface |
| | 4,124,838 | ÜS | Apparatus for position |
| determination | ., | | |
| COULTRIGUE | 4,012,588 | US | Position determining |
| apparatus and transd | | | |
| apparatus and namen | MODI MIDIDIDI | | |

4,947,460 US

inductive sensor for use with a digitizer board

4,918,263

US

measuring system

4,855.538

US

co-ordinate measuring system

4,833,774

US

cursor for an inductive sensor

See Attached for CalComp listing.

Cursor for an

Co-ordinate

Measuring table for

Method of making a

3. Schedule C Trademark Collateral

- 1. NDN 055-0494-7420-6; SMART MENU
- 2. NDN 055-0483-3859-5; FREEPOINT 3D
- 3. NDN 055-0448-3535-3: ACCUTAB
- 4. NDN 055-0448-3534-1: QUIKRULER
- 5. NDN 055-0419-0560-5: MACINTIZER ADB
- 6. NDN 055-0419-0559-9: MACINTIZER
- 7. NDN 055-0418-4563-3: CLEARVU
- 8. NDN 055-0418-4461-6: GT MOUSE
- 9. NDN 055-0418-4456-2: L SERIES
- 10. NDN 055-0418-4441-0: SUPER L SERIES
- 11. NDN 055-0413-9873-2: SKETCH MASTER
- 12. NDN 055-0410-1051-1: BINARY STYLUS
- 13. NDN 055-0410-1050-0: NOMAD
- 14. NDN 055-0410-1049-3: DIGI-PAD PC
- 15. NDN 055-0410-1048-1: L TABLETS
- 16. NON 055-0409-7605-7: CADCONTROLLER
- 17. NDN 055-0388-1087-1: MICRO DIGI-PAD
- 18. NDN 055-0387-9602-3: DIGI-PAD
- 19, NDN 055-0383-6341-6: GRAF/PEN
- 20. NDN 055-0382-3933-0: DATATIZER
- 21, NDN 055-0374-5037-8; SAC
- 22. NDN 055-0354-9971-6; THE ROLL-UP
- 23. NDN 055-0354-2738-9: THE KEYBOARD DIGITIZER
- 24. NDN 055-0352-3483-6: MAXVU
- 25. NDN 055-0348-5405-3: SCAN STATION
- 26. NDN 055-0346-2541-6: AUTOPLOT

Citations from TRADEMARK FILE: TMK

1. SMART MENU - TMK 12-29-98 75134691 REGISTRATION NUMBER-2213649

NDN-055-0494-7420-6

NO-AUTHOR

1998-10-06 DATE FILED- 1996-07-08 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125
Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD
COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125
Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD
DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1998-12-29 MAILING ADDRESS- JON L SANDLER,

SANDLER & SANDLER CHARTERED, 3355 ST JOHN'S LN

STE J, ELLICOTT CITY MD

21042 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Principal Register ATTORNEY, AGENT. OR FIRM- Jon L. Sandler SUBFILE- WEEKLY DISCLAIMER- Disclaimer with Predetermined Text- "MENU" Published for Opposition, 686

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 021; 023; 026; 036; 038 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- self-contained electronic keyboard

TRADEMARK REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0787

Sent by: GTCO CORPORATION

that interfaces with computer graphic application programs by sending out the same relative coordinates or command sequences as a digitizer menu but totally independent of the digitizer DATE OF FIRST USE-03-14-1996 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE-04-12-1996.

2. FREEPOINT 3D - TMK 08-12-97 75019661 REGISTRATION NUMBER-2086925

> NDN- 055-0483-3859-5 NO-AUTHOR

1997-05-20 DATE FILED- 1995-11-13 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1997-08-12 MAILING ADDRESS- JON L SANDLER,

SANDLER & SANDLER CHARTERED, 3901 NATIONAL DR STE 100, BURTONSVILLE MD

20866 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Principal Register ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L SANDLER SUBFILE- WEEKLY DISCLAIMER- Disclaimer with Predetermined Text- "3D" Published for Opposition, 686

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 021; 023; 026; 036; 038 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- three dimensional sonic digitizer or input apparatus used for computer graphic applications DATE OF FIRST USE- 03-20-1995 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 06-30-1995.

3. ACCUTAB - TMK 12-06-94 74402946 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1866290 NDN- 055-0448-3535-3 NO-AUTHOR

1994-01-25 DATE FILED- 1993-06-18 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1994-12-06 MAILING ADDRESS- Jon L. Sandler,

Sandler & Sandler, Chartered, 3901 National Drive, Suite 100, Burtonsville, MD 20866 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Principal Register.
Published Intent To Use ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- Jon L. Sandler SUBFILE-WEEKLY SU-Registration review complete, 819

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- computer electronic graphic digitizer controller, grids, tablets and conversion apparatus for use in obtaining digital output information DATE OF FIRST

USE- 12-01-1992 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 06-01-1993.

4. OUIKRULER - TMK 02-28-95 74402945 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1880415 NDN- 055-0448-3534-1

NO-AUTHOR

A PARTIE TO STATE OF THE STATE

1994-12-06 DATE FILED- 1993-06-18 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY-Original Applicant- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND-MD COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1995-02-28 MAILING ADDRESS- Ion L. Sandler,

Sandler & Sandler, Chartered, 3901 National Drive, Suite 100, Burtonsville, MD 20866 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Principal Register

ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- Jon L. Sandler SUBFILE- WEEKLY Published for

Opposition, 686

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)-026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- electronic graphic data tablets, grids, digitizers and conversion apparatus for use in obtaining digital output information from graphic representations DATE OF FIRST USE- 12-01-1992 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 09-01-1993.

5. MACINTIZER ADB - TMK 06-03-97 74011147 REGISTRATION NUMBER-1617446

> NDN-055-0419-0560-5 NO-AUTHOR

1990-07-24 DATE FILED- 1989-12-15 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND-MD COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND-MD COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND-MD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1990-10-16 DATE OF CANCELLATION- 1997-04-21

MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE,

COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled Sec. 8 - Entire Registration SUBFILE-WEEKLY Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)-009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)-021: 026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- ELECTROMAGNETIC DIGITIZER OR INPUT DEVICE USED FOR COMPUTER

GRAPHIC APPLICATIONS DATE OF FIRST USE- 08-01-1988 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 04-31-1989.

6. MACINTIZER - TMK 10-21-97 74011146 REGISTRATION NUMBER-1636732

والحالبات بالديان يوان والم

NDN- 055-0419-0559-9 NO-AUTHOR

1990-06-12 DATE FILED- 1989-12-15 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1991-03-05 DATE OF CANCELLATION- 1997-09-08

MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE,

COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled Sec. 8 - Entire Registration ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L. SANDLER SUBFILE- WEEKLY Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026
GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- ELECTROMAGNETIC
DIGITIZER OR INPUT DEVICE USED FOR COMPUTER
GRAPHIC APPLICATIONS DATE OF FIRST USE- 04-151985 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 08-31-1985.

7. CLEARVU - TMK 03-25-97 74001075 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1608943 NDN- 055-0418-4563-3

NO-AUTHOR

1990-05-15 DATE FILED- 1989-11-16 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1990-08-07 DATE OF CANCELLATION- 1997-02-10

MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE.

COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled Sec. 8 - Entire Registration ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L. SANDLER SUBFILE- WEEKLY Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026

GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- HAND HELD COMPUTER CURSOR USED WITH DIGITIZING TABLETS DATE OF FIRST USE- 10-31-1988 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE-03-31-1989.

8. GT MOUSE - TMK 03-25-97 74000875 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1608942 NDN- 055-0418-4461-6 NO-AUTHOR

1990-05-15 DATE FILED- 1989-11-16 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD
COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD
COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD
DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1990-08-07 DATE OF CANCELLATION- 1997-02-10

MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE, COLUMBIA, MD

21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled Sec. 8 - Entire Registration ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L. SANDLER SUBFILE-WEEKLY DISCLAIMER-Disclaimer with Predetermined Text-"MOUSE" Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- HAND HELD POINTING DEVICE USED FOR VARIOUS COMPUTER APPLICATIONS DATE OF FIRST USE- 10-01-1988 DATE OF FIRST USE IN

9. L SERIES - TMK 03-11-97 74000868 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1607348 NDN- 055-0418-4456-2 NO-AUTHOR

COMMERCE- 10-18-1988.

1990-05-01 DATE FILED- 1989-11-16 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1990-07-24 DATE OF CANCELLATION- 1997-01-27

MAILING ADDRESS- JON L.SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE.

COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled Sec. 8 - Entire Registration SUBFILE-WEEKLY DISCLAIMER- Disclaimer with Predetermined Text-"SERIES" Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026; 038 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- COMPUTER ELECTRONIC GRAPHIC DIGITIZER CONTROLLER, GRIDS, TABLETS AND CONVERSION APPARATUS FOR USE IN OBTAINING DIGITAL OUTPUT INFORMATION DATE OF FIRST USE- 12-08-1985 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 01-08-1986.

U. JOURNA IC. OUT WIS SHEETS HATTS : JUST OUT TO

10. SUPER L SERIES - TMK 03-04-97 74000851 REGISTRATION NUMBER-1606291

> NDN- 055-0418-4441-0 NO-AUTHOR

1990-04-24 DATE FILED- 1989-11-16 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY-Owner At Publication-GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND-MD

COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1990-07-17 DATE OF CANCELLATION1997-01-20 MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, ESQUIRE, GTCO CORPORATION,
7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE, COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)Cancelled Sec. 8 - Entire Registration ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L.
SANDLER, ESQUIRE SUBFILE- WEEKLY DISCLAIMER- Disclaimer with
Predetermined Text- "SERIES" Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 038

GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- COMPUTER ELECTRONIC GRAPHIC DIGITIZER CONTROLLER, GRIDS, TABLETS AND CONVERSION APPARATUS FOR USE IN OBTAINING DIGITAL OUTPUT INFORMATION DATE OF FIRST USE- 06-30-1988 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 04-30-1989.

11. SKETCH MASTER - TMK 12-17-96 73784208 REGISTRATION NUMBER-1593907

NDN-055-0413-9873-2

NO-AUTHOR

1990-02-06 DATE FILED- 1989-03-02 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY: Owner At Publication- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD DATE OF REGISTRATION-1990-05-01 DATE OF CANCELLATION1996-11-04 MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE, COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled
Sec. 8 - Entire Registration ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L. SANDLER
SUBFILE- WEEKLY Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Illustration: Drawing or design with word(s)/letter(s)/numb-er(s) in Stylized form, 75% Reduction, 07 nine point lines needed for illustration space in the Official Gazette.

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 021
GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- ON ELECTRONIC
GRAPHIC DATA TABLETS, GRIDS, DIGITIZERS AND
CONVERSION APPARATUS FOR USE IN OBTAINING
DIGITAL OUTPUT INFORMATION FROM GRAPHIC
REPRESENTATIONS DATE OF FIRST USE- 02-08-1989
DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 02-27-1989.

12. BINARY STYLUS - TMK 02-20-96 73734981 REGISTRATION NUMBER-1546905

> NDN- 055-0410-1051-1 NO-AUTHOR

DATE FILED- 1988-06-13 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1989-07-04 DATE OF CANCELLATION1996-01-09 MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE, COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled
Sec. 8 - Entire Registration ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L. SANDLER
SUBFILE- WEEKLY DISCLAIMER- Disclaimer with Prodotermined Text"STYLUS" Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026

GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- HAND HELD COMPUTER STYLUS USED WITH DIGITIZING TABLETS DATE OF FIRST USE- 01-29-1988 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 02-05-1988.

13. NOMAD - TMK 11-21-95 73734980 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1532803 NDN-

055-0410-1050-0 NO-AUTHOR

MY. G. OU DUIN UNALION

1989-01-10 DATE FILED- 1988-06-13 DOCUMENT TYPE-Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1989-04-04 DATE OF CANCELLATION1995-10-09 MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE. COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled
Sec. 8 - Entire Registration ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L. SANDLER
SUBFILE- WEEKLY Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/lctter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026
GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- APPARATUS FOR
DISPLAY OF COMPUTER GRAPHIC DIGITAL IMAGES
DATE OF FIRST USE- 09-01-1985 DATE OF FIRST USE IN
COMMERCE- 10-17-1985.

المستعلق والمستعلق والمستع

14. DIGI-PAD PC - TMK 04-30-96 73734979 REGISTRATION NUMBER-1555544

NDN- 055-0410-1049-3

NO-AUTHOR

1989-06-20 DATE FILED- 1988-06-13 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY-Owner At Publication- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1989-09-12 DATE OF CANCELLATION1996-03-18 MAJLING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE, COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled
Sec. 8 - Entire Registration SUBFILE- WEEKLY DISCLAIMER- Disclaimer
with Predetermined Text- "PC" Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026
GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- COMPUTER
ELECTRONIC GRAPHIC DIGITIZER CONTROLLER, GRIDS,
TABLETS AND CONVERSION APPARATUS FOR USE IN
OBTAINING DIGITAL OUTPUT INFORMATION DATE OF

United the second section of the second seco

15. L TABLETS - TMK 04-30-96 73734978 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1555543

FIRST USE-08-06-1987 DATE OF FIRST USE IN

NDN- 055-0410-1048-1

COMMERCE- 09-09-1987.

NO-AUTHOR

1989-06-20 DATE FILED- 1988-06-13 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY-Owner At Publication-GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND-MD

COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1989-09-12 DATE OF CANCELLATION1996-03-18 MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE, COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled
Sec. 8 - Entire Registration ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L. SANDLER
SUBFILE- WEEKLY DISCLAIMER- Disclaimer with Predetermined Text"TABLETS" Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- COMPUTER GRAPHIC ELECTRONIC DIGITIZER

TABLETS, GRIDS AND DIGITAL CONVERSION APPARATUS DATE OF FIRST USE-12-08-1985 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 01-08-1986.

16. CADCONTROLLER - TMK 02-20-96 73730749 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1546903 NDN- 055-0409-7605-7 NO-AUTHOR

DATE FILED- 1988-05-25 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark

COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125

RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND-

COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1989-07-04 DATE OF CANCELLATION1996-01-09 MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE, COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled

Sec. 8 - Entite Registration ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L. SANDLER SUBFILE-WEEKLY Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 021; 026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- MULTI-FUNCTION GRAPHICS CIRCUIT BOARD DATE OF FIRST USE- 10-19-1987 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 10-21-1987.

17. MICRO DIGI-PAD - TMK 93-03-BK 73248995 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1223193 NUN- USS-US88-1087-1

NO-AUTHOR

Uya L. OO GOIN BILATEON

1982-10-19 DATE FILBD- 1980-02-05 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 1055 1st St.
Rockville Maryland 20850 Corporation Maryland- MD
COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 1055 1st
St. Rockville Maryland 20850 Corporation Maryland- MD
COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 1055 1st
St. Rockville Maryland 20850 Corporation Maryland- MD DATE
OF REGISTRATION- 1983-01-11 MAILING ADDRESS- JOHN E. BENOIT,
SMITH & LAUGHLIN, 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY
501, ARLINGTON,

VIRGINIA 22202 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Live ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM-JOHN E. BENOIT DISCLAIMER- Disclaimer- No claim is made to the

exclusive right to use "Micro", apart from the mark as shown. Section 8

& 15- Accepted and acknowledged, 702
DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- Electronic Graphic Data Tablets, Grids, Digitizers and Conversion Apparatus for Use in Obtaining Digital Output Information from Graphic Representations DATE OF FIRST USE- 09-20-1979 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 09-20-1979.

18. DIGI-PAD - TMK 93-03-BK 73244268 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1156237 NDN- 055-0387-9602-3 NO-AUTHOR

1981-03-10 DATE FILED- 1979-12-27 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 1055 FIRST ST. ROCKVILLE Maryland 20850 Corporation Maryland- MD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1981-06-02 MAILING ADDRESS- JOHN E. BENOIT, BENOIT,

SMITH & LAUGHLIN, SUITE 501, 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY... ARLINGTON, VA

22202 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Live ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JOHN E. BENOIT Section 8 & 15- Accepted and acknowledged, 702

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/lettcr(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026

GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- ELECTRONIC GRAPHIC DATA TABLETS, GRIDS, DIGITIZERS AND CONVERSION APPARATUS FOR USE IN OBTAINING DIGITAL OUTPUT INFORMATION FROM GRAPHIC REPRESENTATIONS DATE OF FIRST USE- 10-10-1979 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 10-10-1979.

19. GRAF/PEN - TMK 93-03-BK 73111462 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1119536 NDN- 055-0383-6341-6

NO-AUTHOR

DATE FILED- 1977-01-04 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Registrant- SCIENCE ACCESSORIES CORPORATION

ADDRESS- 970 KINGS HIGHWAY W. SOUTHPORT Connecticut 06490 Corporation Delaware- DE DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1979-06-05

MAILING ADDRESS- MARTIN NOVACK, 1455 POST ROAD EAST, P. O. BOX 901, WESTPORT, CT 06861 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Live DISCLAIMER-Disclaimer- NO REGISTRATION RIGHTS ARE CLAIMED FOR THE WORD "PEN" APART

FROM THE MARK SHOWN, BUT APPLICANT WAIVES NONE OF ITS COMMON LAW RIGHTS

THEREIN. Section 8 & 15- Accepted and acknowledged, 702

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 021; 026
GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- ELECTRONIC POSITION LOCATING EQUIPMENT-NAMEL-Y, STYLII, WAVE GENERATORS, SENSORS, COUNTERS, AND LOGIC CIRCUITS FOR DIGITIZING THE LOCATION OF A MOVABLE STYLUS DATE OF FIRST USE- 12-1969 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 12-1969.

20. DATATIZER - TMK 09-08-98 73078902 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1078264 NDN- 055-0382-3933-0

NO-AUTHOR

DATE FILED- 1976-03-02 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 1055 1ST
ST. ROCKVILLE MARYLAND 20850 Corporation MARYLAND- MD DATE
OF REGISTRATION- 1977-11-29 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Modified SUBFILE-WEEKLY Expired, 900

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026

GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- ELECTRONIC GRAPHIC DATA TABLETS, GRIDS, DIGITIZERS AND CONVERSION APPARATUS FOR USE IN OBTAINING DIGITAL OUTPUT INFORMATION FROM GRAPHIC REPRESENTATIONS DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 11-11-1975.

21. SAC - TMK 93-02-BK 72271966 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 0850205 NDN-

055-0374-5037-8 NO-AUTHOR

DATE FILED- 1967-05-19 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Registrant- SCIENCE ACCESSORIES CORPORATION ADDRESS- 65 STATION ST. SOUTHPORT Connecticut 06490 Corporation Delaware- DE

COMPANY-OWNER AFTER REGISTRATION-SCIENCE ACCESSORIES CORPORATION

ADDRESS- 970 KINGS HIGHWAY WEST SOUTHPORT Connecticut 06490 Corporation Delaware- DE DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1968-06-04

MAILING ADDRESS- MARTIN NOVACK, P. O. BOX 901, WESTPORT, CT 06881 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Live ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- MARTIN NOVACK

Renewed, 800

The second section is a second section of

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026

GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- [COMPONENTS OF A] DATA-ACQUISITION SYSTEM [FOR USE IN PHYSICS EXPERIMENTS-] NAMELY, [SPARK CHAMBERS, SPARK GAPS, SPARKS CHAMBER PULSERS, HIGH VOLTAGE PROBES, ADJUSTABLE DELAYS,]

MULTIPLE INPUT DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEM, MEMORY SYSTEMS DATE OF FIRST USE- 03-1967 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 03-1967.

22. THE ROLL-UP - TMK 05-16-95 74192287 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1894540 NDN- 055-0354-9971-6

NO-AUTHOR

1992-08-25 DATE FILED- 1991-08-07 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND-

COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125
Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1995-05-16 MAILING ADDRESS- Jon L.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0798

LU IZ. WELWIJETTAX HTTH, I GGC TILL U

Sent by: GTCO CORPORATION

Sandler, GTCO Corporation, 7125 Riverwood Drive, Columbia, MD 21046

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Principal Register, Published Intent To Use ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- Ion L. Sandler SUBFILE- WEEKLY SU-

Registration review complete, 819
DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)-009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)-026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- computer electronic graphic digitizer controller, grids, tablets and conversion apparatus for use in obtaining digital output information DATE OF FIRST USE-03-01-1991 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE-10-01-1991.

23. THE KEYBOARD DIGITIZER - TMK 93-19-BK 74168192 NDN-

055-0354-2738-9

NO-AUTHOR

DATE FILED- 1991-05-20 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark

COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125

Riverwood Drive Columbia Maryland 21046 Corporation Maryland
MD MAILING ADDRESS- Jon L. Sandler, Vice President, G. Counsel and

Secretar, GTCO Corporation, 7125 Riverwood Drive, Columbia,

MD 21046

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Dead ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- Ion L. Sandler SUBFILE- DEAD Abandoned - Failure to Respond, 602

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 021; 026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- computer electronic graphic digitizer controller, grids, tablets and conversion apparatus for use in obtaining digital output information.

24. MAXVU - TMK 93-18-BK 74108408 NDN- 055-0352-3483-6 NO-AUTHOR

1991-07-02 DATE FILED- 1990-10-23 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia Maryland 21046 Corporation Maryland-

COMPANY-Owner At Publication-GTCO Corporation ADDRESS-7125
Riverwood Drive Columbia Maryland 21046 Corporation MarylandMD MAILING ADDRESS- Jon L. Sandler, CTCO Corporation, 7125
Riverwood Drive, Columbia, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)-Dead
ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- Jon L. Sandler SUBFILE-DEAD Abandoned - No
Statement of Use filed, 606
DESIGN TYPE-Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- hand held computer cursor used with digitizing tablets.

25. SCAN STATION - TMK 93-18-BK 74000873 NDN- 055-0348-5405-3 NO-AUTHOR

DATE FILED- 1989-11-16 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA Maryland 21046 Corporation MarylandMD MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, ESQUIRE, GTCO CORPORATION,
7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE, COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Dead
ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L. SANDLER, ESQUIRE SUBFILE- DEAD

Abandoned - Failure to Respond, 602
DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 038

GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- FULL FUNCTION DIGITIZER TABLET DESIGNED

TO BE

USED WITH MICROFICH, BLUEPRINTS, ESTIMATING AND OTHER COMPUTER AIDED

DESIGN AND COMPUTER AIDED ENGINEERING APPLICA DATE OF FIRST USE-05-01-1988 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 07-01-1988.

26. AUTOPLOT - TMK 93-18-BK 73730750 NDN- 055-0346-2541-6

NO-AUTHOR

DATE FILED- 1988-05-25 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 1725
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA Maryland 21046 Corporation MarylandMD MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE, COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Dead
ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L. SANDLER SUBFILE- DEAD Abandoned Express, 601

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 021 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- FLATBED PLOTTER DATE OF FIRST USE-11-01-1987 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 11-20-1987.

See Attached for CalComp listing.

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as may be amended, supplemented and otherwise modified from time to time, "IP Security Agreement") is made and effective as of February 1, 1999, by GTCO CORPORATION (including any successor or permitted assignee thereof, "Grantor"), in favor of MCG FINANCE CORPORATION (including any successor, participant, assignee, pledgee or transferee thereof, "Administrative Agent"), as Administrative Agent for the Lenders (defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Grantor and each of its direct and indirect Subsidiaries (each, a "Borrower"; collectively, the "Borrowers") desire and have applied to Lenders for a credit facility consisting of a \$6.0 million advised loan credit arrangement and a \$6.5 million term loan credit arrangement and a \$1.5 line of credit arrangement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Facility Agreement by and among Borrowers, and Lenders and Administrative Agent dated as of February 1, 1999 (as may be amended from time to time, "Credit Agreement"), a condition precedent to Lenders' and Administrative Agent's obligation to execute and perform under the Credit Agreement is that Grantor shall have executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Administrative Agent dated as of February 1, 1999 (as may be amended from time to time, "Security Agreement") encumbering all of Grantor's tangible and intangible personal property assets in favor of Administrative Agent; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor has agreed to assign certain intellectual property to Administrative Agent for purposes of securing the obligations to Administrative Agent and each Lender under the Credit Agreement and related Loan Documents; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has determined that it is in its best interest to execute this IP Security Agreement inasmuch as Grantor will derive substantial direct and indirect benefits from the funding of the Advances by Lenders pursuant to the Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Grantor and Administrative Agent hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Grant. Grantor hereby grants to Administrative Agent an absolute, present, unconditional, continuing first priority security interest in and to Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following property and rights (collectively, the "Collateral"):
- (a) The U.S., state and foreign copyrights, associated copyright registrations and applications for copyright registration, and copyright licenses set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights"); and

TRADEMARK REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0801

Ĺ

- (b) The U.S., state and foreign patents and patent applications, and patent licenses set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same (collectively, the "Patents"); and
- (c) The U.S., state and foreign trademark and service mark registrations, trademark and service mark applications, and trademark and service mark licenses set forth on Schedule C attached hereto (including all associated goodwill, collectively, the "Trademarks"); and
- (d) Any and all claims and causes of action for past, present or future infringement of any of the Collateral, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect damages for infringement of the Collateral; and
- (e) Any and all licenses or rights granted under any of the Collateral, and all license fees and royalties arising from such licenses or rights, to the extent permitted by such licenses or rights; and
- (f) Any and all amendments, renewals, extensions, reissuances and replacements of any of the Collateral; and
 - (g) Any and all products and proceeds of any of the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Requested Recordation</u>. Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (and any state, foreign or other authorities to which this IP Security Agreement is submitted) to file and record this IP Security Agreement (and any corresponding or separate application forms of such jurisdiction) in order to publicly reflect Administrative Agent's interest in the Collateral.
- 3. <u>Assignment</u>. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default (as defined in the Security Agreement), Grantor shall execute and deliver to Administrative Agent an absolute assignment transferring its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Collateral to Administrative Agent.
- Agent a power of Attorney. Grantor hereby irrevocably grants Administrative Agent a power of attorney, to act as Grantor's attorney-in-fact, with full authority in the name, place and stead of Grantor, from time to time in Administrative Agent's discretion, to take any action and to execute any instrument which Administrative Agent may deem reasonably necessary or advisable to accomplish the purposes of the Security Agreement or this IP Security Agreement. This authority includes, without limitation, the following:
- (a) To modify or amend (in Administrative Agent's sole discretion and without first obtaining Grantor's approval of or signature thereto) Schedule A, Schedule B, and/or Schedule C hereof, as appropriate, to include references to any registered intellectual property (or application or license therefor) acquired by Grantor after the execution hereof or to delete any reference to any Collateral in which Grantor no longer has or claims any right, title or interest; and

- (b) To execute, file and pursue (in Administrative Agent's sole discretion and without first obtaining Grantor's approval of or signature thereto, unless otherwise prohibited by applicable law) any application, form or other document in order to perfect, maintain, continue or otherwise protect Administrative Agent's interest or Grantor's rights in the Collateral, including, without limitation, executing and filing (i) any financing statement, any continuation statement or any amendment thereto, and (ii) any document in any proceeding before the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office or the relevant office of any state or foreign jurisdiction (including, without limitation, the filing of applications for renewal, affidavits of use, affidavits of incontestability and opposition, interference and cancellation proceedings) and to pay any fees and taxes in connection therewith or otherwise; and
- (c) To execute any assignment or other document required to acknowledge, register or perfect Administrative Agent's interest in any part of the Collateral without the signature of Grantor unless prohibited by applicable law.

The foregoing power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

- 5. Release. The security interest granted herein will terminate (and all rights to the Collateral will revert to Grantor) upon satisfaction of the following conditions:

 (a) payment and performance in full of all the obligations secured hereby (unconditionally and indefeasibly) and (b) the termination of the Credit Agreement (and the Facilities thereunder). Upon any such termination, Administrative Agent (at Grantor's request and sole expense) will execute and deliver to Grantor (without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind whatsoever) such documents as Grantor may reasonably request and provide to Administrative Agent to evidence such termination.
- 6. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of and the security interest granted to Administrative Agent under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of Grantor and Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest granted herein are in addition and without prejudice to those set forth in the Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts with the same effect as if all the signatures on such counterparts appeared on one document; each such counterpart will be deemed to be an original but all counterparts together will constitute one and the same instrument. In the event that any provisions of this IP Security Agreement are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement or Credit Agreement shall govern.

[BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0803

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this IP Security Agreement, as an instrument under seal (whether or not any such seals are physically attached hereto), through their duly authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

| ATTEST: | GTCO CORPORATION, INC. (Grantor) | | | |
|--|----------------------------------|---|--|--|
| By: Auf January Name: Title: Secretary | _ | By: Maye Name: Stephen Kaye Title: President | | |
| [CORPORATE SEAL] | | | | |
| | Address: | 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia, MD 21046 | | |
| | Telephone: Facsimile: | (410) 381-6688 (410) 312-9846 | | |
| WITNESS: | MCG FINA (Administra | NCE CORPORATION tive Agent) | | |
| By: | Ву: | | | |
| | | n F. Tunney utive Vice President | | |
| | Address: | 1100 Wilson Boulevard Suite 800 Arlington, VA 22209 | | |
| | Telephone: Facsimile: | (703)247-7500 (703)247-7505 | | |
| | Facsimile: | (703)247-7505 | | |

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this IP Security Agreement, as an instrument under seal (whether or not any such seals are physically attached hereto), through their duly authorized officers, as of the date first written above.

| ATTEST: | GTCO CORPORATION, INC. (Grantor) By: Name: Stephen Kaye Title: President | |
|-----------------------------|---|---|
| By: Name: Title: Secretary | | |
| [CORPORATE SEAL] | | |
| | Address: | 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia, MD 21046 |
| | Telephone: Facsimile: | (410) 381-6688 (410) 312-9846 |
| witness: By: Maria Cotturo | MCG FINA (Administra | NCE CORPORATION (ive Agent) |
| 5). 1 wap 00 0000 | Steve | In F. Tunney utive Vice President |
| | Address: | 1100 Wilson Boulevard Suite 800 Arlington, VA 22209 |
| | Telephone: Facsimile: | (703)247-7500 (703)247-7505 |

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

| STATE OF JISKRICI OF: | |
|--|--|
| COUNTY OF Columbia : | SS |
| COUNTY OF CO CUBUS: | |
| | |
| | |
| Before me, the undersigned, a N | otary Public, on this 1st day of Brusey |
| 1999, personally appeared Stephen T. Kaye and | 1 Noves P. Woods, to me known |
| | each separately say that he/she is the President and |
| Director of France- (respectively, as appropriat | • • |
| instrument (i.e., the Intellectual Property Security | |
| GTCO Corporation by authority of its Board of | |
| Director of France each acknowledged said i | |
| | |
| | |
| No | otary Public |
| | My Commission Expires July 15, 2000 |
| M | y Commission Expires: |
| | |

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, on this day of 1999, personally appeared Steven F. Tunney, to me known personally, who, being by meduly sworn, did say that he is the Executive Vice President of MCG FINANCE CORPORATION, and that said instrument (i.e., the Intellectual Property Security Agreement) was signed on behalf of said MCG Finance Corporation by authority of its Board of Directors (through its Credit Committee), and the said Executive Vice President acknowledged said instrument to be his free act and deed.

My Commission Expires: My Comm. Exps.

156969

Intellectual Property Security Agreements

5.

1. Schedule A Copyright Collateral None

2. Schedule B Patent Collateral

| | Patent | | |
|------------------------------------|---|-------------------------|----------------------------------|
| | Number | Country | <u>Tiule</u> |
| | 5,736,686 | US | Illumination apparatus for a |
| digitizer tablet with i | | nanel. | - 4 |
| OIGHIZOF PADIOS WITH | D347,832 | US | Roll-up digitizer |
| | 4.933.671 | US | Cursor |
| | 4,206,314 | US | Graphic digitizer |
| | 4,080,515 | US | Successively |
| to an a sur sur sur sur sur line a | | | gitizing system utilizing a free |
| | icanneu x-y gri | a conductors with a dif | grazing system durizing a nec |
| cursor or stylus. | 5,379,269 | US | Position determining |
| | 3,379,209 | UŞ | r oattion dotermining |
| apparatus | £ 10£ 202 | LIC | SCR control for high |
| | 5,105,393 | US | SCR condoi for night |
| current discharge cir | | * 10 | A |
| | 5,054,005 | US | Apparatus and |
| method for determin | ing travel time | of acoustic energy | |
| | 5.050,134 | U S | Position determining |
| apparatus | | | |
| | 5,043,950 | US | Apparatus and |
| method for distance | determination | | |
| | 5,009,277 | US | Method and apparatus |
| for position determin | nation | | |
| F | 4,973,800 | US | Apparatus for |
| digitizing positions of | on a transparent | cy | |
| - 5 | 4,956,824 | US | Position |
| determination appara | atus | | |
| | 4,891,474 | US | Sparking stylus for |
| acoustic digitizer | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | |
| modulite ungianer | 4,357,672 | US | Distance ranging |
| apparatus and metho | , - | - | 2 5 |
| apparates and mean | 4.151.596 | US | Calculator interface |
| | 4,124,838 | US | Apparatus for position |
| determination | 7,127,030 | | LEE THE PARTY OF PROPERTY |
| астепинанон | 4,012,588 | US | Position determining |
| | , , | 03 | I opinion deserming |
| apparatus and transc | nucer inercior | | |

4,947,460 US

inductive sensor for use with a digitizer board

4,918,263

US

measuring system

4,855,538

US

co-ordinate measuring system

4,833,774

US

cursor for an inductive sensor

See Attached for CalComp listing.

Cursor for an

Co-ordinate

Measuring table for

Method of making a

3. Schedule C Trademark Collateral

- 1. NDN 055-0494-7420-6; SMART MENU
- 2. NDN 055-0483-3859-5: FREEPOINT 3D
- 3. NDN 055-0448-3535-3: ACCUTAB
- 4. NDN 055-0448-3534-1: QUIKRULER
- 5. NDN 055-0419-0560-5: MACINTIZER ADB
- 6. NDN 055-0419-0559-9: MACINTIZER
- 7. NDN 055-0418-4563-3: CLEARVU
- 8. NDN 055-0418-4461-6: GT MOUSE
- 9. NDN 055-0418-4456-2: L SERIES
- 10. NDN 055-0418-4441-0: SUPER L SERIES
- 11. NDN 055-0413-9873-2: SKETCH MASTER
- 12. NDN 055-0410-1051-1: BINARY STYLUS
- 13. NDN 055-0410-1050-D: NOMAD
- 14. NDN 055-0410-1049-3: DIGI-PAD PC
- 15. NDN 055-0410-1048-1: L TABLETS
- 16. NDN 055-0409-7605-7: CADCONTROLLER
- 17. NDN 055-0388-1087-1: MICRO DIGI-PAD
- 18. NDN 055-0387-9602-3: DIGI-PAD
- 19. NDN 055-0383-6341-6: GRAF/PEN
- 20. NDN 055-0382-3933-0; DATATIZER
- 21. NDN 055-0374-5037-8: SAC
- 22. NDN 055-0354-9971-6; THE ROLL-UP
- 23. NDN 055-0354-2738-9: THE KEYBOARD DIGITIZER
- 24. NDN 055-0352-3483-6: MAXVU
- 25. NDN 055-0348-5405-3: SCAN STATION
- 26. NDN 055-0346-2541-6: AUTOPLOT

Citations from TRADEMARK FILE: TMK

1. SMART MENU - TMK 12-29-98 75134691 REGISTRATION NUMBER-2213649

NDN-055-0494-7420-6

NO-AUTHOR

1998-10-06 DATE FILED- 1996-07-08 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125
Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD
COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125

Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND-MD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1998-12-29 MAILING ADDRESS- JON L SANDLER,

SANDLER & SANDLER CHARTERED, 3355 ST JOHN'S LN

STE J, ELLICOTT CITY MD

21042 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Principal Register ATTORNEY, AGENT. OR FIRM- Jon L. Sandler SUBFILE- WEEKLY DISCLAIMER- Disclaimer with Predetermined Text- "MENU" Published for Opposition, 686

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 021; 023; 026; 036; 038 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- self contained electronic keyboard

TRADEMARK REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0810

Utyou, ou service madelian design and and

Sent by: GTCO CORPORATION

that interfaces with computer graphic application programs by sending out the same relative coordinates or command sequences as a digitizer menu but totally independent of the digitizer DATE OF FIRST USE-03-14-1996 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE-04-12-1996.

2. FREEPOINT 3D - TMK 08-12-97 75019661 REGISTRATION NUMBER-2086925

> NDN- 055-0483-3859-5 NO-AUTHOR

1997-05-20 DATE FILED- 1995-11-13 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1997-08-12 MAILING ADDRESS- JON L SANDLER,

SANDLER & SANDLER CHARTERED, 3901 NATIONAL DR STE 100. BURTONSVILLE MD

20866 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Principal Register ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L SANDLER SUBFILE-WEEKLY DISCLAIMER-Disclaimer with Predetermined Text- "3D" Published for Opposition, 686

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 021; 023; 026; 036; 038 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- three dimensional sonic digitizer or input apparatus used for computer graphic applications DATE OF FIRST USE- 03-20-1995 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 06-30-1995.

3. ACCUTAB - TMK 12-06-94 74402946 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1866290 NDN- 055-0448-3535-3

NO-AUTHOR

1994-01-25 DATE FILED- 1993-06-18 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1994-12-06 MAILING ADDRESS- Jon L. Sandler,

Sandler & Sandler, Chartered, 3901 National Drive, Suite 100, Burtonsville, MD 20866 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Principal Register.
Published Intent To Use ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- Jon L. Sandler SUBFILE-WEEKLY SU-Registration review complete, 819

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- computer electronic graphic digitizer controller, grids, tablets and conversion apparatus for use in obtaining digital output information DATE OF FIRST

USE- 12-01-1992 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 06-01-1993.

4. QUIKRULER - TMK 02-28-95 74402945 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1880415 NDN- 055-0448-3534-1

NO-AUTHOR

1994-12-06 DATE FILED- 1993-06-18 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1995-02-28 MAILING ADDRESS- Jon L. Sandler,

Sandler & Sandler, Chartered, 3901 National Drive, Suite 100, 66 SUPP) EMENTARY NOTE(S)- Principal Register

Burtonsville, MD 20866 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Principal Register

ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- Jon L. Sandler SUBFILE- WEEKLY Published for Opposition, 686

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- electronic graphic data tablets, grids, digitizers and conversion apparatus for use in obtaining digital output information from graphic representations DATE OF FIRST USE- 12-01-1992 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 09-01-1993.

5. MACINTIZER ADB - TMK 06-03-97 74011147 REGISTRATION NUMBER-1617446

> NDN- 055-0419-0560-5 NO-AUTHOR

1990-07-24 DATE FILED- 1989-12-15 DOCUMENT TYPE-Trademark COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1990-10-16 DATE OF CANCELLATION- 1997-04-21

MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE.

COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled Sec. 8 - Entire Registration SUBFILE-WEEKLY Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 021; 026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- ELECTROMAGNETIC DIGITIZER OR INPUT DEVICE USED FOR COMPUTER

GRAPHIC APPLICATIONS DATE OF FIRST USE-08-01-1988 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE-04-31-1989.

6. MACINTIZER - TMK 10-21-97 74011146 REGISTRATION NUMBER-1636732

> NDN- 055-0419-0559-9 NO-AUTHOR

1990-06-12 DATE FILED- 1989-12-15 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD
COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD
COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD
DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1991-03-05 DATE OF CANCELLATION- 1997-09-08
MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, GTCO

CORPORATION, 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE,
COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled Sec. 8 - Entire
Registration ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L. SANDLER SUBFILE- WEEKLY
Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026
GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- ELECTROMAGNETIC DIGITIZER OR INPUT DEVICE USED FOR COMPUTER GRAPHIC APPLICATIONS DATE OF FIRST USE- 04-15-1985 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 08-31-1985.

7. CLEARVU - TMK 03-25-97 74001075 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1608943 NDN- 055-0418-4563-3

NO-AUTHOR

1990-05-15 DATE FILED- 1989-11-16 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD
COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD
COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD
DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1990-08-07 DATE OF CANCELLATION- 1997-02-10

MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE.

COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled Sec. 8 - Entire Registration ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L. SANDLER SUBFILE-WEEKLY Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026

GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- HAND HELD COMPUTER CURSOR USED WITH DIGITIZING TABLETS DATE OF FIRST USE- 10-31-1988 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE-03-31-1989.

UITOUTUS TELEGIEMING MATE HATE HUSE OFFICE

8. GT MOUSE - TMK 03-25-97 74000875 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1608942 NDN- 055-0418-4461-6

NO-AUTHOR

1990-05-15 DATE FILED- 1989-11-16 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD
COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD
COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD
DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1990-08-07 DATE OF CANCELLATION- 1997-02-10

MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE, COLUMBIA, MD

21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled Sec. 8 - Entire Registration ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L. SANDLER SUBFILE- WEEKLY DISCLAIMER-Disclaimer with Predetermined Text-"MOUSE" Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- HAND HELD POINTING DEVICE USED FOR VARIOUS COMPUTER APPLICATIONS DATE OF FIRST USE- 10-01-1988 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 10-18-1988.

9. L SERIES - TMK 03-11-97 74000868 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1607348 NDN- 055-0418-4456-2 NO-AUTHOR

1990-05-01 DATE FILED- 1989-11-16 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND- MD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1990-07-24 DATE OF CANCELLATION- 1997-01-27

MAILING ADDRESS- JON L.SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE,

COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled Sec. 8 - Entire Registration SUBFILE-WEEKLY DISCLAIMER-Disclaimer with Predetermined Text- "SERIES" Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)-009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)-026; 038 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- COMPUTER ELECTRONIC GRAPHIC DIGITIZER CONTROLLER, GRIDS, TABLETS AND CONVERSION APPARATUS FOR USE IN OBTAINING DIGITAL OUTPUT INFORMATION DATE OF FIRST USE-12-08-1985 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE-01-08-1986.

טון טטן שם ובישטו און שפונמא איים ו משט טטן דט

10. SUPER L SERIES - TMK 03-04-97 74000851 REGISTRATION NUMBER-1606291

> NDN- 055-0418-4441-0 NO-AUTHOR

1990-04-24 DATE FILED- 1989-11-16 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY-Owner At Publication-GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND-MD

COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1990-07-17 DATE OF CANCELLATION1997-01-20 MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, ESQUIRE, GTCO CORPORATION,
7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE, COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)Cancelled Sec. 8 - Entire Registration ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L.
SANDLER, ESQUIRE SUBFILE- WEEKLY DISCLAIMER- Disclaimer with
Predetermined Text- "SERIES" Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 038

GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- COMPUTER ELECTRONIC GRAPHIC DIGITIZER CONTROLLER, GRIDS, TABLETS AND CONVERSION APPARATUS FOR USE IN OBTAINING DIGITAL OUTPUT INFORMATION DATE OF FIRST USE-06-30-1988 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE-04-30-1989.

11. SKETCH MASTER - TMK 12-17-96 73784208 REGISTRATION NUMBER-1593907

> NDN- 055-0413-9873-2 NO-AUTHOR

1990-02-06 DATE FILED- 1989-03-02 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY: Owner At Publication- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1990-05-01 DATE OF CANCELLATION1996-11-04 MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE, COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled
Sec. 8 - Entire Registration ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L. SANDLER
SUBFILE- WEEKLY Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Illustration: Drawing or design with word(s)/letter(s)/numb-er(s) in Stylized form, 75% Reduction, 07 nine point lines needed for illustration space in the Official Gazette.

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 021
GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- ON ELECTRONIC
GRAPHIC DATA TABLETS, GRIDS, DIGITIZERS AND
CONVERSION APPARATUS FOR USE IN OBTAINING
DIGITAL OUTPUT INFORMATION FROM GRAPHIC
REPRESENTATIONS DATE OF FIRST USE- 02-08-1989
DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 02-27-1989.

12. BINARY STYLUS - TMK 02-20-96 73734981 REGISTRATION NUMBER-1546905

NDN- 055-0410-1051-1 NO-AUTHOR

DATE FILED- 1988-06-13 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1989-07-04 DATE OF CANCELLATION1996-01-09 MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE, COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled
Sec. 8 - Entire Registration ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L. SANDLER
SUBFILE- WEEKLY DISCLAIMER- Disclaimer with Prodetermined Text"STYLUS" Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)-026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- HAND HELD COMPUTER STYLUS USED WITH DIGITIZING TABLETS

DATE OF FIRST USE- 01-29-1988 DATE OF FIRST USE IN

COMMERCE- 02-05-1988.

13. NOMAD - TMK 11-21-95 73734980 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1532803 NDN-

055-0410-1050-0 NO-AUTHOR

1989-01-10 DATE FILED- 1988-06-13 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND-

MD

COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1989-04-04 DATE OF CANCELLATION1995-10-09 MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE, COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled
Sec. 8 - Entire Registration ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L. SANDLER
SUBFILE-WEEKLY Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026

GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- APPARATUS FOR DISPLAY OF COMPUTER GRAPHIC DIGITAL IMAGES DATE OF FIRST USE- 09-01-1985 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 10-17-1985.

14. DIGI-PAD PC - TMK 04-30-96 73734979 REGISTRATION NUMBER-1555544

> NDN- 055-0410-1049-3 NO-AUTHOR

1989-06-20 DATE FILED- 1988-06-13 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1989-09-12 DATE OF CANCELLATION1996-03-18 MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE, COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled
Sec. 8 - Entire Registration SUBFILE- WEEKLY DISCLAIMER- Disclaimer
with Predetermined Text- "PC" Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026
GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- COMPUTER
ELECTRONIC GRAPHIC DIGITIZER CONTROLLER, GRIDS,
TABLETS AND CONVERSION APPARATUS FOR USE IN
OBTAINING DIGITAL OUTPUT INFORMATION DATE OF
FIRST USE- 08-06-1987 DATE OF FIRST USE IN
COMMERCE- 09-09-1987.

CITALINA IL IN MIJELIAN MINO TOTO

15. L TABLETS - TMK 04-30-96 73734978 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1555543 NDN- 055-0410-1048-1

NO-AUTHOR

Uy. GIOG COM CHAILON

1989-06-20 DATE FILED- 1988-06-13 DOCUMENT TYPE- Tradomark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY-Original Registrant-GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD DATE OF REGISTRATION-1989-09-12 DATE OF CANCELLATION1996-03-18 MAILING ADDRESS-JON L. SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE, COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)-Cancelled
Sec. 8 - Entire Registration ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM-JON L. SANDLER
SUBFILE-WEEKLY DISCLAIMER-Disclaimer with Predetermined Text"TABLETS" Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- COMPUTER GRAPHIC ELECTRONIC DIGITIZER

TABLETS, GRIDS AND DIGITAL CONVERSION APPARATUS DATE OF FIRST USE-12-08-1985 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 01-08-1986.

16. CADCONTROLLER - TMK 02-20-96 73730749 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1546903 NDN- 055-0409-7605-7 NO-AUTHOR

DATE FILED- 1988-05-25 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- OTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125
RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLAND-MD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1989-07-04 DATE OF CANCELLATION-1996-01-09 MAILING ADDRESS- JON L. SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE, COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Cancelled

Sec. 8 - Entire Registration ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM-JON L. SANDLER SUBFILE-WEEKLY Cancelled - Section 8, 710

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 021; 026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- MULTI-FUNCTION GRAPHICS CIRCUIT BOARD DATE OF FIRST USE- 10-19-1987 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 10-21-1987.

17. MICRO DIGI-PAD - TMK 93-03-BK 73248995 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1223193 NUM- UDD-U388-1087-1

NO-AUTHOR

1982-10-19 DATE FILBD- 1980-02-05 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 1055 1st.
Rockville Maryland 20850 Corporation Maryland- MD
COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 1055 1st
St. Rockville Maryland 20850 Corporation Maryland- MD
COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 1055 1st
St. Rockville Maryland 20850 Corporation Maryland- MD
DATE
OF REGISTRATION- 1983-01-11 MAILING ADDRESS- JOHN E. BENOIT, BENOIT,

SMITH & LAUGHLIN, 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS HIGHWAY #501, ARLINGTON,

VIRGINIA 22202 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Live ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM-JOHN E. BENOIT DISCLAIMER- Disclaimer- No claim is made to the

exclusive right to use "Micro", apart from the mark as shown. Section 8

& 15- Accepted and acknowledged, 702
DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- Electronic Graphic Data Tablets, Grids, Digitizers and Conversion Apparatus for Use in Obtaining Digital Output Information from Graphic Representations DATE OF FIRST USE- 09-20-1979 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 09-20-1979.

18. DIGI-PAD - TMK 93-03-BK 73244268 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1156237 NDN- 055-0387-9602-3 NO-AUTHOR

1981-03-10 DATE FILED- 1979-12-27 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 1055 FIRST
ST. ROCKVILLE Maryland 20850 Corporation Maryland- MD DATE
OF REGISTRATION- 1981-06-02 MAILING ADDRESS- JOHN E. BENOIT, BENOIT,
SMITH & LAUGHLIN, SUITE 501, 2001 JEFFERSON DAVIS
HWY... ARLINGTON, VA

22202 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)-Live ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM-JOHN E. BENOIT Section 8 & 15- Accepted and acknowledged, 702

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1890 FRAME: 0819

The second secon

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026

GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- ELECTRONIC GRAPHIC DATA TABLETS, GRIDS, DIGITIZERS AND CONVERSION APPARATUS FOR USE IN OBTAINING DIGITAL OUTPUT INFORMATION FROM GRAPHIC REPRESENTATIONS DATE OF FIRST USE- 10-10-1979 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 10-10-1979.

19. GRAF/PEN - TMK 93-03-BK 73111462 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1119536

NDN- 055-0383-6341-6

NO-AUTHOR

DATE FILED- 1977-01-04 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Registrant- SCIENCE ACCESSORIES CORPORATION

ADDRESS- 970 KINGS HIGHWAY W. SOUTHPORT Connecticut 06490

Corporation Delaware- DE DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1979-06-05

MAILING ADDRESS- MARTIN NOVACK, 1465 POST ROAD EAST, P. O. BOX 901, WESTPORT, CT 06861 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Live DISCLAIMER-Disclaimer- NO REGISTRATION RIGHTS ARE CLAIMED FOR THE WORD "PEN" APART

FROM THE MARK SHOWN, BUT APPLICANT WAIVES NONE OF ITS COMMON LAW RIGHTS

THEREIN. Section 8 & 15- Accepted and acknowledged, 702

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 021; 026

GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- ELECTRONIC POSITION LOCATING EQUIPMENT-NAMEL-Y, STYLII, WAVE GENERATORS, SENSORS, COUNTERS, AND LOGIC CIRCUITS FOR DIGITIZING THE LOCATION OF A MOVABLE STYLUS DATE OF FIRST USE- 12-1969 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 12-1969.

20. DATATIZER - TMK 09-08-98 73078902 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1078264 NDN- 055-0382-3933-0

NO-AUTHOR

DATE FILED- 1976-03-02 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Registrant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 1055 1ST
ST. ROCKVILLE MARYLAND 20850 Corporation MARYLAND- MD DATE
OF REGISTRATION- 1977-11-29 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Modified SUBFILE-WEEKLY Expired, 900

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- ELECTRONIC GRAPHIC DATA TABLETS, GRIDS, DIGITIZERS AND CONVERSION

יין שני ביין אונים אונים אונים וויין שנים אונים אונים

DATA TABLETS, GRIDS, DIGITIZERS AND CONVERSION APPARATUS FOR USE IN OBTAINING DIGITAL OUTPUT INFORMATION FROM GRAPHIC REPRESENTATIONS DATE OF FIRST USE-11-11-1975 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE-11-11-1975.

21. SAC - TMK 93-02-BK 72271966 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 0850205 NDN-

055-0374-5037-8 NO-AUTHOR

DATE FILED- 1967-05-19 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Registrant- SCIENCE ACCESSORIES CORPORATION ADDRESS- 65 STATION ST. SOUTHPORT Connecticut 06490 Corporation Delaware- DE

COMPANY-OWNER AFTER REGISTRATION-SCIENCE ACCESSORIES CORPORATION

ADDRESS- 970 KINGS HIGHWAY WEST SOUTHPORT Connecticut 06490 Corporation Delaware- DE DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1968-06-04

MAILING ADDRESS- MARTIN NOVACK, P. O. BOX 901, WESTPORT, CT 06881 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Live ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- MARTIN NOVACK
Renewed, 800

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 026

GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- [COMPONENTS OF A] DATA-ACQUISITION SYSTEM [FOR USE IN PHYSICS EXPERIMENTS-] NAMELY, [SPARK CHAMBERS, SPARK GAPS, SPARKS CHAMBER PULSERS, HIGH VOLTAGE PROBES, ADJUSTABLE DELAYS,]

MULTIPLE INPUT DATA ACQUISITION SYSTEM, MEMORY SYSTEMS DATE OF FIRST USE- 03-1967 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 03-1967.

22. THE ROLL-UP - TMK 05-16-95 74192287 REGISTRATION NUMBER- 1894540 NDN- 055-0354-9971-6

NO-AUTHOR

1992-08-25 DATE FILED- 1991-08-07 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125
Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD

COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125
Riverwood Drive Columbia MARYLAND 21046 Corporation MARYLANDMD DATE OF REGISTRATION- 1995-05-16 MAILING ADDRESS- Jon L.

by: GTCO CORPORATION

Sandler, GTCO Corporation, 7125 Riverwood Drive, Columbia, MD 21046

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Principal Register, Published Intent To Use ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- Ion L. Sandler SUBFILE- WEEKLY SU-

Registration review complete, 819

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)-009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)-026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- computer electronic graphic digitizer controller, grids, tablets and conversion apparatus for use in obtaining digital output information DATE OF FIRST USE-03-01-1991 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE-10-01-1991.

23. THE KEYBOARD DIGITIZER - TMK 93-19-BK 74168192 NDN-

055-0354-2738-9

NO-AUTHOR

DATE FILED- 1991-05-20 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark
COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125
Riverwood Drive Columbia Maryland 21046 Corporation MarylandMD MAILING ADDRESS- Jon L. Sandler, Vice President, G. Counsel and

Secretar, GTCO Corporation, 7125 Riverwood Drive, Columbia, MD 21046

SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Dead ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- Jon L. Sandler SUBFILE- DEAD Abandoned - Failure to Respond, 602

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 021; 026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- computer electronic graphic digitizer controller, grids, tablets and conversion apparatus for use in obtaining digital output information.

24. MAXVU - TMK 93-18-BK 74108408 NDN- 055-0352-3483-6 NO-AUTHOR

1991-07-02 DATE FILED- 1990-10-23 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS- 7125 Riverwood Drive Columbia Maryland 21046 Corporation Maryland-MD

COMPANY- Owner At Publication- GTCO Corporation ADDRESS-7125
Riverwood Drive Columbia Maryland 21046 Corporation MarylandMD MAILING ADDRESS- Jon L. Sandler, GTCO Corporation, 7125
Riverwood Drive, Columbia, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Dead
ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- Jon L. Sandler SUBFILE- DEAD Abandoned - No
Statement of Use filed, 606
DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

Sent by: GTCO CORPORATION

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)-026 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- hand held computer cursor used with digitizing tablets.

25. SCAN STATION - TMK 93-18-BK 74000873 NDN- 055-0348-5405-3 NO-AUTHOR

DATE FILED- 1989-11-16 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS-7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA Maryland 21046 Corporation Maryland-MAILING ADDRESS-JON L. SANDLER, ESQUIRE, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE, COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Dead ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L. SANDLER, ESQUIRE SUBFILE- DEAD

Abandoned - Failure to Respond, 602

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 038

GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- FULL FUNCTION DIGITIZER TABLET DESIGNED TO BE

USED WITH MICROFICH, BLUEPRINTS, ESTIMATING AND OTHER COMPUTER AIDED

DESIGN AND COMPUTER AIDED ENGINEERING APPLICA DATE OF FIRST USE-05-01-1988 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 07-01-1988.

26. AUTOPLOT - TMK 93-18-BK 73730750 NDN- 055-0346-2541-6

NO-AUTHOR

DATE FILED- 1988-05-25 DOCUMENT TYPE- Trademark COMPANY- Original Applicant- GTCO CORPORATION ADDRESS- 1725 RIVERWOOD DRIVE COLUMBIA Maryland 21046 Corporation Maryland-MAILING ADDRESS-JON L. SANDLER, GTCO CORPORATION, 7125 RIVERWOOD DRIVE, COLUMBIA, MD 21046 SUPPLEMENTARY NOTE(S)- Dead ATTORNEY, AGENT, OR FIRM- JON L. SANDLER SUBFILE- DEAD Abandoned -Express, 601

DESIGN TYPE- Typest: Word(s)/letter(s)/number(s)

INTERNATIONAL CLASS(TEXT)- 009 U.S. CLASS(TEXT)- 021 GOODS/SERVICES DESCRIPTION- FLATBED PLOTTER DATE OF FIRST USE. 11-01-1987 DATE OF FIRST USE IN COMMERCE- 11-20-1987.

See Attached for CalComp listing.